
Parking Lot 2

Parking
Lot 8 Parking

Lot 7

Parking
Lot 6

Faculty/Staff
Parking Lot 1

Parking Lot 3

Parking Lot 4

Parking
Lot 5

Parking
Lot 5

Baseball
Field

Athletic
Field

Softball
Field

400 M. Track
Criminal Justice 
Center 

Capper RoadDead End

Training
Track     

To Lem Turner Road

To
Dunn

Avenue
N

orth Cam
pus B

oulevard

C

E

K

F
S

P

N B
AD

Bus Stop                Elevator

July 2013

B

C

D

Building B, Third Floor
Faculty Offices and Classrooms
Advanced Nursing Skills Lab ............................. 

Building C, First Floor
Art Gallery .......................................................... 
Auditorium ......................................................... 
Campus Deans’ and
    Campus President’s Offices ........................... 
Director of Administrative Services .................. 

Building C, Second Floor
Classrooms
Nursing and Nursing Related Programs ............

Building C, Third Floor
Faculty Offices and Classrooms

Building D, First Floor
Cosmetology, Facials and Nails ..................
City Bus Stop

Building D, Second Floor       
Faculty Offices and Classrooms

B-301

C-122
C-126

C-140
C-105

C-212

D-102/103

Building A, First Floor                            
Classrooms
Bookstore ............................................................ 
Child Development Center ..................................
Computer Office Systems, Business
    Office Systems Technology .............................
Duplicating Center ..............................................
Facilities Maintenance Office .............................          
Health Information Technology............................
Mail Room/Receiving .......................................
Security ............................................................... 

Building A, Second Floor
Classrooms
Allied Health Programs .......................................   
    Funeral Services, Emergency Medical
    Services, Histotechnology, Medical 
    Lab Technology, Respiratory Care, 
    Physical Therapist Assistant, Surgical Technology,
    Ophthalmic Technician

Building A, Third Floor
Faculty Offices and Classrooms
Dental Programs ..................................................
Pathways High School Equivalency/
  Adult Education .........................................
Occupational Therapy Asst. Program.................. 
Radiation Therapy Program .................................  
Radiological Sciences .........................................   

A
A-173
A-140

A-148
A-145
A-101
A-120

A-102A
A-172

A-224

A-321

A-311/313
A-306
A-328
A-327

E

Building D, Third Floor
Culinary Arts Offices ..............................................
Foreign Languages Lab .......................................... 
Arts and Sciences/Adult Education Office............
Library/Learning Commons and 
    Academic Success Center .................................. 

Building E, First Floor
Academic Advising, Admissions ................................... 
Business Office ...................................................... E-161
Cafeteria ................................................................  
Career Development Center .................................. 
Dean of Student Success ....................................... E-132
Hospitality and Culinary Arts Labs/
    Mallard Dining Room ....................................... E-121A 
Job Placement Services ......................................... E-166
Student Aid and Scholarships ................................ E-150
Welcome Center ..................................................... E-150
WorkSource............................................................. E-150

Building E, Second Floor
Assessment and Certification Center .................... E-223
Culinary Classroom ................................................ E-225
Student Government Association.........................E-227B
Student Life and Leadership Development............ E-235
TRIO Student Support Services ............................E-227A 

D-316
D-308
D-315

D-300

E-124

E-122
E-166

F

K

N

P

S

Building F, Field House
Athletics Office
Coaches Offices

Building K
Funeral Services Lab ...............................  
Massage Therapy Program ..................... 
Visiting Team Locker Room ..................... 

Building N
Concession Stand

Building P
Classrooms
Criminal Justice Programs

Building S
Criminal Justice Training Pool

K-125
K-101
K-118

Smoke/Tobacco Free CollegeNORTH CAMPUS
4501 Capper Road, Jacksonville, FL 32218, (904) 766-6500


