

A Building A, First Floor

Bookstore	A-173
Child Development Center	A-140
Computer Office Systems, Business	
Office Systems Technology	A-148
Duplicating Center	A-145
Facilities Maintenance Office	A-101
Health Information Technology	A-120
Mail Room/Receiving	A-102A
Security	A-172

Building A, Second Floor

Building A, Third Floor

Faculty Offices and Classrooms	A-321
Dental Programs	
Pathways High School Equivalency/	A-311/313
Adult Education	A-306
Occupational Therapy Asst. Program	A-328
Radiation Therapy Program	A-327
Radiological Sciences	

B Building B, Third Floor Faculty Offices and Classrooms

Building C, First Floor

Art Gallery	C-122
Auditorium	C-126
Campus Deans' and	
Campus President's Offices	C-140
Director of Administrative Services	C-105

Building C, Second Floor Classrooms

Nursing and Nursing Related Programs C-212

Building C, Third Floor

Faculty Offices and Classrooms

D Building D, First Floor

Cosmetology, Facials and NailsD-102/103 City Bus Stop

Building D, Second Floor

Faculty Offices and Classrooms

Building D, Third Floor

Culinary Arts Offices	D-316
Foreign Languages Lab	D-308
Arts and Sciences/Adult Education Office	D-315
Library/Learning Commons and	
Academic Success Center	D-300

Building E, First Floor

Academic Advising, Admissions	E-124
Business Office	E-161
Cafeteria	E-122
Career Development Center	E-166
Dean of Student Success	E-132
Hospitality and Culinary Arts Labs/	
Mallard Dining Room	E-121A
Job Placement Services	E-166
Student Aid and Scholarships	E-150
Welcome Center	E-150
WorkSource	E-150

Building E, Second Floor

Assessment and Certification Center	E-223
Culinary Classroom	E-225
Student Government Association	E-227B
Student Life and Leadership Development	E-235
TRIO Student Support Services	E-227A

Ð	Building F, Field House Athletics Office Coaches Offices
ĸ	Building K

Funeral Services Lab	K-125
Massage Therapy Program	K-101
Visiting Team Locker Room	K-118

N Building N Concession Stand

Building P Classrooms

Criminal Justice Programs

Building S Criminal Justice Training Pool

